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Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This 1s a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. This well
was previously staked at 720' from the North line and 2360' from
the East line of Section 34, T-31-N, R-8-W, and approved by
NSL-2539.

It is now intended to locate the Southland Royalty Company's Hale
#353 at 620' from the North line and 2360' from the East line of
Section 34, T-31-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs makes it
impossible to build an orthodox location in the northeast quarter
of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location .and the terrain in
Section 34Q along with an ownership plat, are attached.
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Peggy Doak

encl.
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Southland Royalty's
application for an unorthodox location for their Hale #353 as

proposed above.
By: Date:

cc: Northwest Pipeline

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251
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July 1, 1988

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. This well
was previously staked at 720' from the North line and 2360' from
the East line of Section 34, T-31-N, R-8-W, and approved by
NSL-2539.

It is now intended to locate the Southland Royalty Company's Hale
#353 at 620' from the North line and 2360' from the East line of
Section 34, T-31-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs makes it
impossible to build an orthodox location in the northeast quarter
of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 34% along with an ownership plat, are attached.

i

Peggy Doak

encl.
WAIVER
/Vén#wsTrZ%eaM{ hereby waives objection to Southland Royalty's

application for an unorthodox location for their Hale #353 as

g;?? ﬂ«/aélb-%m Date: ZAI/J’J’
@ EIVE @
JUL O 51988
OIL CON, Div

Meridian Qil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmingtc&WMe@lco 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251

cc: Northwest Pipeline




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY a0 MINERALS DEPAATMENT

-

e e b e e

P O.BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

All distences muet be from the euter boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102
- . Revised i0-1.7g

\Oponlov Lease Well No.
Southland Royalty, Co. Hale (SF-079037) 353

Untt Letter Section Township Range County

B 34 T 31N 8 W San Juan

Actual Fostaqe Locution of Wells -

620 fest fromthe North line and 2360 feot from the 5AST ne

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe:

6245 Fruitland Coal Undesignated Acres

3 Yes

[CJ Ne

If answer is
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Divisioa.

NOTE: reissued to show moved location

If answer is ‘‘yes.’ type of consolidation

-1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

* 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). '

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

no,’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
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CERTIFICATION

| heraby certify that the informotion cane
tained herein is true ond complete 1o the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Name

Drilling Clerk

Position

Southland Royalty Co.

Company

AL A 7 P 7 P 777

i

Dd(oLSurv.yod

6-16-38

Reqistered Proiessional Enginecr
and/or Land Surveyos

Negle C, Zdwards

[ 1 1]

%0

1320 1680

iean 2%10

2040

Certificate No.

6857




SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CO.

Well Name Hale #353

Footage---- 20" ENI, 2360'FEL
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

County __San Juan Siate New Mexico Secton 34 Township 31N Ronge  8W
(1) (1 (2)
\(///// ////é/éfféﬂZ/V/////// %
> AU U
\ ; | 23860° N
\ ' 3
(1) \___._____:___ _ (2)
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(1) (1 (2)

REMARKS : OFFSET OPERATORS:

(1) Southland Rovalty Company
(2) Northwest Pipeline Corporation
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STATE OF-NEW MEXICO

'*ea . ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

i

=
O!L CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750y  Jui B 1968

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE ":%ﬁ

1000 AIO DRAZOS NDAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICD 87410
(505} 334-6178

DATE_ 7/ Z-F€  CoeorRuaTIoN DIVISION
RS b A\ 4 S,&MTA Fi .
RE: Proposed MC i
Proposed DHC___ & =
Proposed NSL é{
Proposed SWD__
Proposed weExX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:
I have examined the appllcatlon dated ;7’£;;§F§7
N'T/ r/dD /(@)/4/ 7 - |
for the - G MLL/ S G- 3% Bl ?’Q/

Operator

Lease and Well No.

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S=-T-R

Yours truly,




